

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 337/2017
IA No. 01/2017

Bodh Raj

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2021

The perusal of the impugned FIR reveals that the same has been lodged by Kuldeep Kumari W/o Devi Dayal R/o Thathar, Jammu at present Lalyal, Tehsil Marh, District, Jammu. She is arrayed as party respondent No. 2.

Let notice be issued for service of respondent No. 2.

Registry to update the index.

Mr. Sawhney, AAG shall file response by or before next date of hearing.

List again on 18.10.2021.

In the meantime, interim direction to continue.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

Jammu
26.08.2021
Ram Krishan