

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 337/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Bodh Raj

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Surjeet Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

V/s

State of J and K

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner to file updated memo of parties within ten days
before the Registry.

List on 27.06.2022.

Meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner to furnish copy of the petition to the
counsel for respondent No. 2, who shall file response within two weeks.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.05.2022
Renu