

Sr. No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 337/2017

Bodh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Palvi Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Copy of the petition be provided to counsel for the respondent no.2.

List on 08.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
22.11.2022
Shammi