

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 337/2017
IA No. 01/2017

Bodh Raj

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Shubham Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Kaur Salathia, Advocate

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2023

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

List on **11.08.2023**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Pawan Dev Singh,
learned Dy. AG as counsel for the respondent.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
05.06.2023
Meenakshi