

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.337/2017

Bodh Raj

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shubham Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2024

Response has not been filed by respondent No.1.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 to file the same, failing which, the right to file the same shall be deemed closed.

List on **24.04.2024**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.02.2024
Eva