

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 337/2017

Bodh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shubam Singh, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.11.2024

1. Last opportunity is granted to respondent No. 1 to file response, failing which, SHO, Police Station, Kanachak, Jammu shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 18.12.2024..

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.11.2024
Neha-II