

Sr. No. 21

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 337/2017

Bodh Raj

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2025

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Response is not filed on behalf of respondent no. 1, right to file the same is closed.

List for final consideration on 13.08.2025.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
27.05.2025
NEHA-1