

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 337/2017

Bodh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manmohit Singh Kahlon, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate

vs

State

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.02.2026)

Objections are stated to have been filed by respondent No. 2/complainant in the case, however, there is no representation on her behalf.

List on **27.02.2026**, awaiting appearance learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.02.2026/Tarun/PS