

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

CRMC No.337/2017

Bodh Raj

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Manmohit Singh, Adv., vice
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Adv.

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

Mr. Manmohit Singh, Advocate, appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's earlier counsel, Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, has been appointed as Deputy Advocate General, as such, he seeks adjournment enabling him to file power of attorney (POA) on behalf of the petitioner. He shall do so before the next date of hearing.

List on **01.04.2026**, for final consideration.

Jammu:
30.03.2026
Surinder

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge