

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 337/2017

IA No. 1/2017

Bodh Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jattan Singh, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

Mr. Jattan Singh, Advocate while appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment for placing on record his Power of Attorney on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **15.04.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu

01.04.2026

Renu