

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRMC 337/2017 IA(1/2017)

BODH RAJ

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jattan Singh, Advocate

Vs.

**STATE TH. SHO. P/S. KANACHAK,
JAMMU**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.04.2026

Mr. Jattan Singh, Advocate again seeks adjournment for placing on record the power of attorney on behalf of petitioner. Last and final opportunity is granted to file the same within one week, failing which, appropriate orders would follow.

List on **29.04.2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

“Adil Ismail”