

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)
CRMC 337/2017 IA(1/2017)**

BODH RAJ

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J.S Gill, Advocate

Vs.

STATE TH. SHOP/SKANACHAK, JAMMU

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

29.04.2026

Both the parties are directed to file written submissions for the consideration of the matter within two weeks.

List on **19.05.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.04.2026

"Adil Ismail"